

NIA CASE NO. 02 OF 2020
CNR-WBCS01-
Present: Sri Uttam Kumar Shaw
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00372

Order no. 49 dated 20.04.2023

To-day is fixed for awaiting original case record from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Out of (17) Accused persons 16 Accused persons namely 01) Arun Mahata, 02) Bajinath Tudu, 03) Chandrasekhar Mahata, 05) Sundar Mandi, 06) Raju Adak, 07) Dilip Kumar Mahata, 08) Ashok Mahata, 09) Sasadhar Dolui, 10) Bidyut Singha, 11) Bhudeb Mahata, 12) Mrinal Kanti Mahata, 13) Chittaranjan Samanta, 14) Badal Mahata 15) Lakkhiram Hembram, 16) Santosh Mahata and 17) Jayram Bera @ Jay Bera @ Jaydeb Bera are present in Court by filing hazira.

The Accused no. 04) namely Chhatradhar Mahata who is detained in connection with another case has been produced before this Court from Presidency Correctional Home in physical mode.

Ld. Special P.P. of NIA as well as Ld. Advocate for the Accused persons are present.

It appears that the original case is lying with the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Accordingly, case is adjourned today.

Fix **29.05.2023** awaiting original case record from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

The 16 accused persons are as before.

Since the Accused **Chhatradhar Mahato** is in custody in connection with the another case, Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home is directed to ensure the production of the Accused **Chhatradhar Mahato** before this court positively on the date fixed i.e.29.05.2023 unless he is in custody in any other case.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home for his information and compliance

D/C by me:

Sd./-
JUDGE
Special Court, Calcutta
Under NIA Act

JUDGE
Special Court, Calcutta
Under NIA Act