

NIA CASE NO. 02 OF 2020
CNR-WBCS01-000705-2020
Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
Cum Special Judge, Under NIA Act
City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order no.44 dated 05.03.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the bail application dated 28.02.2025 filed on behalf of the accused person namely Santosh Mahata.

Ld. Counsel appointed from the LADCS, Kolkata is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P. of NIA is present.

The I.O. is present along with the C.D.

One written objection against the bail application dated 28.02.2025 filed on behalf of the accused person namely Santosh Mahata is filed on behalf of the Prosecution/NIA.

The record is taken up for hearing of the bail application dated 28.02.2025 filed on behalf of the accused person namely Santosh Mahata together with the written objection dated 05.03.2025 filed on behalf of the Prosecution/NIA.

Heard the Ld. Counsel for the accused person in part.

At this juncture, a petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides on the point of an adjournment.

Prayer for an adjournment is considered and allowed.

Fix **10.03.2025** for further hearing of the bail application dated 28.02.2025 filed on behalf of the accused person namely Santosh Mahata together with the written objection dated 05.03.2025 filed on behalf of the Prosecution/NIA.

To-date i.e. on **27.03.2025** for appearance of all the accused persons, production of the accused person namely Santosh Mahata and consideration of charge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. of this case through the Ld. Special P.P. of NIA with a direction to remain present along with C.D. on the next date fixed positively.

D/C by me

Sd./-
Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta
Cum Judge Special Court, Calcutta
Under NIA Act.

Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
Cum Judge Special Court, Calcutta
Under NIA Act.